
 

Observer Programme or Provider Observer Coordinator and  
Observer Programme Contact Details 

Australia Mike Yates - Mike.Yates@afma.gov.au  

China Chen Xuejian  - admin@tuna.org.cn  

Chinese Taipei Mr Lang long You -  Langlong@ms1.fa.gov.tw  

Cook Islands Andrew Jones - A.Jones@mmr.gov.ck 

Saiasi Sarua – s.sarau@mmr.gov.ck 

Taulauniu Isaia Hunkin – isaia.hunkin@live.com  

Fiji Timoci Tavusa  - timocitavusa@gmail.com 

Rupeni Dranivesi – dranivesi.rupeni@gmail.com 

Netani Tavaga – tavaga.netani@gmail.com  

FSM Kastor Naich - kastor.naich@norma.fm  

Bradley Phillip - bradley.phillip@norma.fm  

FSM Arrangement   

PNA Observer Agency - MRAG Asia Pacific   

David Byrom - dbyrom@mragasiapacific.com.au  

Pohnpei Office - Steve Peter - speter@mragasiapacific.com.au  

Japan 

 

Ms. Mako Iioka  - mako_iioka@nm.maff.go.jp    

Yujiro Akatsuka - yujiro_akatsuka@nm.maff.go.jp  

Kiribati Mbwenea Teioki - mbweneat@mfmrd.gov.ki  

Korea Dr. Zang Geun Kim  - zgkim@nfrdi.go.kr  

Marshall Islands Bernard Fiubala – bernard.fiubala249@gmail.com  

Jacob Keju –Jacob.Keju@gmail.com  

Nauru Ace Capelle - nrvms@cenpac.net.nr  also aida_11@hotmail.com  

New Caledonia Hugues Gossuin - hugues.gossuin@gov.nc   also  HuguesG@spc.int  

New Zealand Andrew Francis - Francea@fish.govt.nz  

Palau To be advised 

Philippines Alma C. Dickson - alma_dickson@yahoo.com  

PNG Philip Lens - plens@fisheries.gov.pg  

Solomon Islands Jimmy Belade - beladej@yahoo.com  

Tonga Makeleta Mahe - mvaikaka@tongafish.gov.to 

Siolaia Matimali – simatimali@tongafish.gov.to  

Tokelau Mose Pelasio - pelasio.julio2@gmail.com  

Tuvalu Solomua Ionatana - tualen@gmail.com  

US Treaty - FFA Secretariat  

 

Tim Park - timothy.park@ffa.int   

Ambrose Orianihaa  - ambrose.orianihaa@ffa.int  

Fredrick Austin Anii - fredrick.anii@ffa.in ) 

Pohnpei Staff  Tim Costello - tim.costeloe@ffa.int  

USA John Kelly- John.d.kelly@noaa.gov  

Vanuatu Tony Taleo - ttaleo@gmail.com  

John Mahit - jmahit@gmail.com  

Secretariat Pacific Community- SPC  Peter Sharples - PeterBS@spc.int  

 Siosifa Fukofuka - SiosifaF@spc.int  

Inter-American Tropical Tuna Commission - IATTC Ernesto Altamirano - ealtamirano@iattc.org  

Western Central Pacific Fisheries Commission - 

WCPFC 

Karl Staisch – karl.staisch@wcpfc.int  

Donald David – Donald.david@wcpfc.int      
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